GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2297
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2015

COCONUT PALM INSURANCE SCHEME
Jayavardhan Dr. Jayakumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds allocated by the Government under the Coconut Palm insurance scheme during the last three years, State/UT-wise; and

(b) the details of the total beneficiaries under the scheme, State/UT-wise, during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE ( SHRIMOHANBHAI KUNDARIA )

(@): The Coconut Palm Insurance Scheme (CPIS) is demand driven and therefore, no State-wise allocation is made under the scheme. Funds are made available to the Coconut Development Board (CDB), the nodal implementing agency, who in turn releases the funds to the implementing insurance company. Details of funds provided by the Government of India in last three years are given in the following table:

Year Funds Provided (Rs. In lakhs)
2011-12 100.00
2012-13 50.00
2013-14 50.00

(b) : Details are annexed.
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